

## THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205

465 EAST 170<sup>™</sup> STREET • SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473-3481 708.225.4000 • FAX: 708.225.4004

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

## BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the President of the Board of Education of THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205, has called a special meeting of the Board of Education for <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>August 25</u>, <u>2010</u>, <u>at 4:00 p.m.</u>, <u>at the District 205</u> <u>Administrative Office Conference Room</u>, 465 E. 170<sup>th</sup> Street, South Holland, Illinois.

The purpose of the meeting is set forth in the following agenda for the meeting:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Closed session to discuss appointment to fill board vacancy
- 4. Return to open session at 5:00 p.m.
- 5. Public comment
- 6. Action on closed session topic
- 7. Adjournment

Meeting called by:

Rev. Dr. Carl E. King, Sr.

President Board of Education, Thornton Township High School District 205 Cook County, Illinois

(spec.brd.mtg.8-25-10)

THORNRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 15000 Cottage Grove Ave. Dolton, Illinois 60419 708.841.5180 THORNTON HIGH SCHOOL 15001 Broadway Ave. Harvey, Illinois 60426 708.596.1000 THORNWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 17101 South Park Ave. South Holland, Illinois 60473 708,339,7800